

Regular Cause List.  
Item No.45

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**

**AT SRINAGAR**

CSA 32/2018  
IA(1/2018)  
Caveat 1878/2018

Date of order:

20.03.2019

---

SIKH GURDUWARA

Vs

SURINDER SINGH AND ORS

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Judge.**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : None

For the Respondent(s) : None

---

Parties present in person.

List on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2019, in the regular cause list.

**(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)  
Judge**

**Srinagar**

20.03.2019

Shameem H.