

Item No.101 After Notice
List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR

(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

CM(612/2020)
IN
CSA No.32/2018

Sikh Gurduwara

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A. M. Dar, Advocate.
(*through video link from his residence*)

V/s

Surinder Singh & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Younus Bhat, Advocate.
(*through video link from his residence*)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

(ORDER)
29.07.2020

Adjourned at the request of counsel for the appellant. List again
on 15.09.2020.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Srinagar
29.07.2020
"BhatAltaf, PS"