

Admission VC

Sr. No. 102

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT
SRINAGAR

CM No. 612/2020 in
CSA No. 32/2018
Caveat No. 1878/2018

Sikh Gurduwara

... Petitioner(s)

Through: - Mr. A. M. Dar, Advocate

V/s

Surinder Singh and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Younus, Adv.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge

ORDER

15.09.2020

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the objections are ready, but he could not send the same on account of non-availability of mail address of Registrar Judicial with him. Let him file objections by virtual mode on the mail address of Registrar Judicial, with advance copy to Mr. A. M. Dar, learned appearing counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents has undertaken not to change the position on spot till next date of hearing.

List main case along with connected CM(s) on 22.09.2020.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

Srinagar

15.09.2020

Mohammad Yasin Dar