

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

CSA No. 32/2018
IA No. 01/2018

Sikh Gurduwara.

...Appeal(s)

Through: Mr A.M. Dar, Advocate.

vs

Surinder Singh & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr M. Younis Bhat, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.

ORDER

22.09.2020

This matter was listed in After Notice Cause List and on mention taken up for consideration with permission of the Bench.

On 15th of September, 2020, respondents were granted time to file objections but same have not been filed.

The subject matter of the appeal is the land measuring 5-kanals 14-marlas under khasra No. 1048 situated at Mouza Nowhatta, Srinagar.

Heard and considered.

The parties are directed to maintain *status quo* as it exists today with regard to the subject matter of the appeal. Deputy Commissioner, Srinagar is directed to implement the order in letter and spirit and report compliance to this Court on the next date of hearing.

List again on 21st of October, 2020.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

22.09.2020

"Hamid"