

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
(Through Video Conferencing)

CSA No. 32/2018  
CM No. 46462020  
CM No. 612/2020  
IA No. 01/2018  
CM No. 4049/2020  
CM No. 4048/2020

Sikh Gurudwara

.....Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Hilal, Advocate vice  
Mr. A. M. Dar, Advocate

V/s

Surinder Singh and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. M.A. Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mr. M. Younis Bhat, Advocate

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALI MOHAMMAD MAGREY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**CM NO. 4646/2020**

Perusal of the application reveals that applicant while filing the appeal, inadvertently mentioned Section 4 of the J&K Alienation of Land Act, SVT. 1995 instead of Section 5 of the said act.

Mr. Bhat, learned counsel for the non-applicant/respondents submits that he has no objection if instant application is allowed, seemingly, there is an inadvertent error.

On the reasons supplied and the grounds urged, coupled with submission made, the instant application is allowed and the applicant is permitted to make necessary correction in the appeal before the Registrar Judicial of this Court in terms of this order. CM disposed of accordingly.

**CSA No. 32/2018**

Due to the non-availability of counsel appearing for the appellant, the matter could not be further considered.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents request for early listing of the matter for the want of interim order.

List on 21.12.2020,

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
08.12.2020  
*Angita*

