

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

CSA No. 32/2018

Sikh Gurudwara

..... Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. A. M. Dar, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Minsha Latief, Advocate.

V/s

Surinder Singh and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Younis Bhat, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
01.03.2021

Heard.

Reserved.



(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Srinagar

01.03.2021

"Bhat Altaf-PS"