

S.No.246
A.N

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

CSA No. 32/2018

Sikh Gurduwara Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Minsha Latief, Advocate.

Versus

Surinder Singh & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Yousuf Bhat, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
14.07.2021

Record of the appellate court has been received. However, record of the trial court is required to be summoned.

Accordingly, summon the record of the trial court (Sub Judge/CJM Srinagar).

List on 31st August 2021.

(TashiRabstan)
Judge

Srinagar
14.07.2021
"Nuzhat Shafi"