

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...

CSA No. 32/2018

Sikh Gurdwara Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd. Younis, Advocate.

Versus

Surinder Singh & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Raziya, Advocate vice
Mr. Z.A Qureshi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER
31.08.2021

List on 17th September 2021 for consideration.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

Srinagar
31.08.2021
"NuzhatShafi"