

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CSA No. 32/2018

Sikh Gurduwara

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: -

*Mr Bhat Shafi and Mr Danish Majid Dar, Advocates vice
Mr A. M. Dar, Sr. Advocate.*

V/s

Surinder Singh and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. M. Younis Bhat, Advocate.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge.

ORDER

23.11.2021

Heard learned counsel for the respondents.

Appearing counsel for the appellants is stated to be out of station.

Adjourned at request.

List for continuation of arguments of appearing counsel for the appellants on 04.12.2021.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Srinagar

23.11.2021

"Ishaq"