

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

[Through Virtual Mode]

CSA No. 32/2018

Sikh Gurduwara

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Bhat Shafi, Adv. vice Mr. Abdul Majid Dar, Sr. Adv.

Vs.

Surinder Singh & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr M. Younis Bhat, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

09.02.2022

List before the appropriate Bench in terms of order dated 4th December 2021 subject to permission from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.02.2022

Altaf