

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CSA No.32/2018

Sikh Gurudwara

..... Petitioner (s)/Appellant(s)

Through: -
Mr. Bhat Shafi, Advocate vice
Mr. A.M. Dar, Sr. Advocate

V/s

Surinder Singh and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER
22.03.2022

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of learned counsel
appearing for the appellant. Reluctantly adjourned.

List on 15th April, 2022.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

22.03.2022

"Shameem. H"

