

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CSA No. 32/2018

IA No. 1/2018

CM No. 4048/2020

CM No. 4049/2020

CM No. 612/2020

Sikh Gurduwara

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. M. Dar, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

Surinder Singh and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Younis Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2022

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the parties to submit short written statements within 10 days time along with the Judgments, if any, relied upon within weeks time as prayed for.

Heard reserve.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

15.04.2022

Aadil