

S. No. 49

Regular Cause List

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CSA no. 32/2018

**SIKH Gurduwara**

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Shafi, Adv. vice Mr. A. M. Dar, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

**Surinder Singh and others**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**01.07.2022**

Await appearance of the respondents.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 08.09.2022.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**01.07.2022**

"Imtiyaz"