

S. No. 18

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CSA No. 32/2018

Sikh Gurduwara

... Appellant(s)

Through: Mr Bhat Shafi, Advocate.

Vs.

Surinder Singh & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr M. Younis Bhat, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
08.09.2022

Learned counsel for the Respondents submits that the original record of the Court below has not been called, and prayed for the same. Sent for the Trial Court record.

List on **18.10.2022**.

Awaiting receipt of record.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

08.09.2022

Hilal Ahmad