

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CSA No. 32/2018
CM No. 4048/2020
CM No. 4049/2020
CM No. 612/2020**

Sikh Gurdwara

... Appellant(s)

Through: -

Mr A. M. Dar, Senior Advocate with
Mr Danish Majeed Dar, Advocate.

V/s

Surinder Singh & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Mohammad Younis Bhat, Advocate.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

(ORDER)

04.05.2023

On joint request of the learned Counsel appearing for the parties, the matter is adjourned.

List again on 13th of July, 2023.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

May 4th, 2023

"TAHIR"