

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CSA No. 32/2018

Sikh Gurduwara

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Danish Majid Dar, Advocate.

Vs

Surinder Singh & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
13.07.2023

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 14th September, 2023.

SRINAGAR
13.07.2023.
Ab. Rashid

