

S. No. 134

Suppl. Cause List - 1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 5993/2023 in**  
**CSA No. 32/2018**

**Sikh Gurduwara**

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. M. Dar, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Danish Majid, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Surinder Singh and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.10.2023**

Notice.

List alongwith main petition on the next date of hearing before  
the Bench.

List on 17.10.2023.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

06.10.2023

(Qazi Amjad, Secy.)