

25

Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CSA No. 32/2018

Sikh Gurduwara

..... Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. Bhat Shafi, Adv. vice Mr. A M
Dar, Sr. Adv.

V/s

Surinder Singh and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Z A Shah, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Asif Feroz, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Puneet Gupta, Judge.

ORDER

25.04.2024

1. Original record be summoned from the trial court.
2. List on 30.05.2024.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

SRINAGAR

25.04.2024

Aasif