

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CSA 32/2018
CM(4048/2020) CM(4049/2020)
CM(5993/2023) CM(612/2020)**

Sikh Gurduwara

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None

V/s

Surinder Singh and others

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Adv. with Mr. A. Hanan, Adv.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
30-05-2024

Await appearance of counsel for the appellant.

List on 26.7.2024.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
30-05-2024
N Ahmad

