

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CSA No. 32/2018

Sikh Gurduwara

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. M. Dar, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Mehjabeen, Advocate

Vs.

Surinder Singh and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

13.08.2024

Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate, submits that someone in relation of Mr. Z. A. Shah, learned senior arguing counsel for petitioners, has passed away and prays for adjournment. Adjourned at his request.

List on 03.10.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

13.08.2024

Manzoor