

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CSA 32/2018

SIKH GURDUWARA

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A. M. Dar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Bhat Shafi, Advocate

V/s

POPINDER SINGH AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anaurag Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Z.A Shah, Sr. Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
03.10.2024

Mr. Anaurag Verma, learned Associate of Senior Advocate Mr. Z.A. Shah mentions that Mr. Z.A Shah, learned Senior Advocate is not available on account of health issues, as such, adjournment is sought to which counsel for the appellant side has no objection.

Adjourned.

List on 24th October 2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
03.10.2024
"S.Nuzhat"