

S.No. 116
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CSA 32/2018

SIKH GURDUWARA

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Danish Majid Dar, Advocate

Vs.

POPINDER SINGH AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Shah, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Omais Kawoosa, Advocate

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

24-04-2025

1. This is a civil 2nd appeal instituted in November, 2018 wherein substantial questions of law came to be framed in terms of an order dated 06.05.2022 and before that the case had received hearings from different co-ordinate benches which led to the passing of order dated 06.05.2022 formulating the substantial questions of law.
2. Trial court and appellate Court record has been received from both the courts.
3. Given the fact that it is now six years old civil 2nd appeal pending on the docket of the Court, as such, priority of hearing is to be given to this case.

4. In terms of order dated 06.05.2022, this Court directed interim direction to operate till final disposal of the appeal.

5. List on 22nd May, 2025 in the first ten cases of the Regular Cause List.

SRINAGAR:
24-04-2025
Mubashir

