

S. No. 1

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CSA No. 32/2018

Sikh Gurduwara

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mehjabeen, Advocate vice
Mr. A. M. Dar, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

Popinder Singh and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmad Sofi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

03.07.2025

Mr. A. M. Dar, learned senior counsel for the appellant has moved adjournment motion in this matter, therefore, this matter is adjourned today.

List on 07.08.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

03.07.2025

Manzoor