

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CSA 32/2018
CM(4048/2020)
CM(4049/2020)
CM(5993/2023)
CM(612/2020)**

Sikh Gurduwara.

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A. M. Dar, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Mehjabeen, Advocate.

Vs.

Popinder Singh & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Shah, Senior Advocate with
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER

14.08.2025

01. At the request of the learned appearing
counsel for the parties, the matter is adjourned.

02. List again on **28.08.2025**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

14.08.2025

"HAMID"