

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CSA 32/2018 CM(4048/2020)
CM(4049/2020) CM(5993/2023) CM(612/2020).

SIKH GURDUWARA.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms Mehjabeen, Advocate vice
Mr. A. M. Dar, Senior Advocate.

VERSUS

POPINDER SINGH AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Z. A. Shah, Senior Advocate with
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
18.09.2025

List on **6th of October, 2025.**

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

SRINAGAR
18.09.2025

Bisma Jan.