

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CSA 32/2018 CM(4048/2020)

SIKH GURDUWARA

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

POPINDER SINGH AND ORS

Through: Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Adv with
Mr. Hanan, Adv.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

09.04.2026

On mention, the matter is taken up for hearing out of turn.

List for final hearing on 07-05-2026, higher up.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

09.04.2026

Sarvar